## BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

| Eugene Yu for Congress | ) | MUR 6824 |
|------------------------|---|----------|
| Eugene Yu              | ) |          |
|                        | 1 |          |

## FOURTH CONSENT TO EXTEND THE TIME TO INSTITUTE A CIVIL LAW ENFORCEMENT SUIT

As consideration for

Respondents Eugene Yu for Congress and Eugene Yu hereby consent to toll the statute of limitations for any civil enforcement action that the Federal Election Commission might institute in connection with MUR 6824 pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(6) for an additional period of sixty days (60) days.

This agreement will extend the time to institute a civil law enforcement suit for an additional 60 calendar days from the expiration date of the five-year statute of limitations found at 28 U.S.C. § 2462 or any other statute of limitations or repose that may be applicable in this matter. This Consent supplements the Consent to Extend the Time to Institute a Civil Law Enforcement Suit dated March 17, 2016, the Second Consent to Extend the Time to Institute a Civil Law Enforcement Suit dated July 26, 2016, and the Third Consent to Extend the Time to Institute a Civil Law Enforcement Suit dated April 30, 2018.

There shall be no additional consent to extend the time to institute a civil law enforcement suit without the written consent of the Respondents.

Eugene Yu, personally and on behalf of Eugene Yu for Congress April 11, 2019